Mr. Raja Lachhmandasdas Utwani Residing at: L, 4, Kamla Co. Operative Housing Society, Opp. Sardar Patel Stadium, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad City, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380014

То,	To,
The Manager	The Company Secretary,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,	Diggi Multitrade Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	D-106, Crystal Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Opp Infiniti Mall Andheri West,
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai, Maharashtra 400053
Scrip Code-532070	

Dear Sir,

SUB: DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO REGULATION 29(1) SEBI (SAST) REGULATION, 2011

In pursuant to regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION AND TAKEOVER) Regulations, 2011. Please find attached disclosure for Acquisition of shares of M/s, Diggi Multitrade Limited by Mr. Raja Lachhmandas Utwani and alongwith PACs. Also find attached Annexure I for Further details pursuant mentioned regulations.

Kindly take the same on your record.

For & On behalf of Acquirer and PACs,

Mr. Raja Lachhmandas Utwani

Date: 20/01/2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)			DIGGI MULTITRADE LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			Mr. Raja Utwani Mr. Lachhmandas Utwani Mrs. Meena Utwani Ms. Veena Utwani			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			No			
Jame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	Bombay St	tock Exchange Limit	ed		
etails	s of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital o the TC (**)		
efore long	e the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer with PACs of:					
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	9,20,000 NA NA	9.51 NA NA	9.51 NA NA		
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NA	NA	NA		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	9,20,000	9.51	9.51		
etails	of acquisition					
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	15,84,158	16.37	16.37		
	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA		
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NA	NA	NA		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	15,84,158	16.37	16.37		

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	25,04,158 NA NA	25.87 NA NA	25.87 NA NA
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	NA	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	25,04,158	25.87	25.87
/ preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.) Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Off Market Pur		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	20/01/2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	9,20,000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	25,04,158		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA		

For & On behalf of Acquirer and PACs,

Raya . C.
Mr. Raja Lachhmandas Utwani

Date: 20/01/2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Annexure I

Detailed Bifurcation of Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 of acquirer, together with persons acting in concert with him acquiring phares or voting rights in a target company, which taken together aggregates to five per cent or more of the shares of such target company.

Sr. No.	Name	Date	Opening Balance	% of Holding	Closing Balance	Percentage of Holding
1	Mr. Raja Lachhmandas 2 Utwani	29/12/2023	380000	3.92%	1964158	20.29%
2	Mr. Lachhmandas Utwani	14/03/2023	230000	2.37 %	290000	3.00%
3	Mrs. Meena Utwani 14/03/202	14/03/2023	90000	0.93 %	90000	0.93%
4	Ms. Veena Utwani	14/03/2023	1,10,000	1.14%	160000	1.65%